

SC457/2023
STATE VS. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN & Ors.
FIR NO. 127 /2023
PS:Kapashera

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Umesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Rustam with
accused produced from J/C.

Sh. V. S Chauhan, Ld. CLADC for accused Afroz with
accused produced from J/C.

Accused Karan Singh produced from J/C.

Sh. Salimuddin, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd. Salman
(through VC) with accused produced from JC against whom
supplementary chargesheet was received on 20.01.2024.

IO Inspector Vijay Singh and Inspector Kamal Kant are
present and seek time to file FSL report and further submit that FSL
report would be ready till the month of August.

Status report has been filed by IO. Same is taken on record.

Let IO be again summoned for **09.07.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
09.05.2024