

SC NO. 457/2023
STATE Vs. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN & ORS
FIR NO. 127/2023
PS:KAPASHERA

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Rustam (through VC) with accused produced from J/C.
Sh. V. S Chauhan, Ld. CLADC for accused Afroz with accused produced from J/C.
Accused Karan Singh produced from J/C.
Accused Mohd. Salman and accused Karan Singh produced from JC.
IO/Inspector Vijay Singh is also present.
One supplementary charge sheet was filed on 18.10.2024.

Copy supplied to all accused persons.

Re-notify the matter for **arguments on charge** on **22.01.2025**.

Let IO be again summoned for the said date.

At this stage, it is submitted by accused Karan Singh that he be provided Legal Aid counsel.

Heard. Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel from the office of CLADC is present and he is appointed as a Legal Aid counsel for accused Karan Singh.

Copy of order be given dasti to Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Ld. Legal Aid counsel from the office of CLADC for the accused, as prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
27.11.2024