

SC NO. 457/2023
STATE Vs. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN
FIR No. 127/2023
PS: KAPASHERA

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused.

Sh. Ghanshyam, Dy. Superintendent is present.

An application for and on behalf of accused Rustam for issuing necessary directions to provide medical facility / treatment and accused Rustam received death threat by some prisoner namely Kapil and his gang in jail is pending for disposal.

Sh. Ghanshaym has already filed the reply. Copy supplied.

At request of the Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused, the application is adjourned for **22.01.2025**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
07.01.2025