

SC NO. 457/2023
STATE Vs. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN
FIR No. 127/2023
PS: KAPASHERA

08.01.2025

File taken up today on an application for grant of interim bail on behalf of accused Rustam.

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused
(through VC).

SI Sunil Kumar is present on behalf of the IO and he has filed the reply and seeks time to verify the facts mentioned in the application.

IO is directed to verify the facts mentioned in the application and file the report on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the application on **15.01.2025**.

Let IO be also summoned for the said date.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
08.01.2025