

SC NO 457/2023
STATE Vs. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN & ORS
FIR No. 127/2023
PS KAPASHERA

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Rustam who is in JC (but not produced today due to Republic arrangements).
Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Ld. CLADC for both accused Afroz and Karan Singh who are in JC (but not produced today due to Republic arrangements).
Accused Mohd. Salman not produced from JC due to Republic day arrangement.
Inspector Vijay Singh is also present and submits that FSL report is still awaited.

An application on behalf of accused Rustam for receiving threat from other prisoners is pending for disposal.

Reply to the above said application has already been filed from the jail.

At request, the above said application is disposed of as withdrawn.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Issue productions warrants against all accused persons for
05.03.2025.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.01.2025