

SC NO 457-2023 & IA NO 13-2026
STATE VS. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN & ORS
FIR NO. 127/2023
PS: KAPASHERA
U/S 302/120B IPC & 25/27/54/59 ARMS ACT

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Honey Tyagi, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused

IO/SI Pramod is also present.

An application for grant of Interim bail moved on behalf of accused **Salman** is pending for disposal.

Reply has already been filed.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the accused that at this stage, she is not pressing the application.

Heard. In view of the same, **the present application is disposed of as withdrawn as not pressed for.**

Application (IA No.13/2026) stands disposed of accordingly

Re-notify the matter for the date already fixed i.e

02.06.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
19.05.2026