

SC 457/2023
STATE VS. KARAN SINGH @ KARAN &ORS
FIR No. 127/2023
PS: KAPASHERA

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused-Salman with
accused Salman produced from Panitpat Jail, Haryana.

Sh. Ankit Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused Rustam with
produced from JC from jail no.1 Tihar.

Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. CLADC for accused -Afroz and
Karan with accused Afroz produced from JC from jail no. 1, Central
Jail and accused Karan not produced from JC.

Medical reports of accused persons namely Rustam and
Afroz also received. Copy supplied.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused Rustam.
Same be taken on record.

Issue production warrants against accused -Karan for
NDOH.

Let IO be summoned for **20.07.2026**.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.06.02
14:25:05
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
02.06.2026