

SC No. 457/2023
STATE VS. Karan Singh @ Karan
FIR No. 127/2023
PS: kapashera
U/s 302/120B/ IPC and 25/27/59 Arms Act

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Honey Tyagi, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on interim bail till today.

SI Amit Kumar is present on behalf of IO Inspector Jacob Johnson and he has filed reply.

As per reply filed by the IO, Indira Gandhi Hospital have sought some time to furnish the required details.

In view of the same, interim bail of accused is extended till **11.08.2026** on same terms and conditions.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. counsel for accused/applicant, as prayed for.

Copy of this order be also sent to jail superintendent for information and compliance.

Re-notify the application for **11.08.2026**.

IO is directed to appear alongwith reply on the NDOH.

(Siddhartha Malik)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
04.08.2026