

11.08.2026

Present: None.

Execution report received with remarks 'sister of accused has been informed about Court date'. Be awaited.

At 12:07 p.m.

Present: Mr. Bimlesh Thakur, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Be awaited for presence of accused.

At 12:37 p.m.

Present: Mr. Bimlesh Thakur, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Accused is absent despite calls.

On filing of PF within 15 days, **process u/s 82 Cr.PC** be issued against accused for **13.10.2026**.

(Bhawna Rattan)

JMFC (NI Act)-10

SW:Dwarka Courts/11.08.2026